

Volunteer/Ambassador Release of Liability

In return for being allowed to participate in The Orion Foundation, Inc. volunteer activities and all related activities, including any activities incidental to such participation ("Volunteer Activities"), the undersigned Volunteer (hereafter referred to using "I", "me", or "my") releases and agrees not to sue The Orion Foundation, Inc. or its officers, directors, employees, sub-contractors, sponsors, agents and affiliates ("the Foundation") from all present and future claims that may be made by me, my family, estate, heirs, or assigns for property damage, personal injury, or wrongful death arising as a result of my participation in the Volunteer Activities wherever, whenever, or however the same may occur.

This agreement releases the Foundation from all liability relating to injuries and/or damages that may occur during Volunteer Activities and all related Foundation activities. By signing this agreement, I agree to hold the Foundation entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries and/or damages incurred, regardless of whether injuries and/or damages are caused by negligence.

I swear that I am participating voluntarily, and understand there is no compensation. I also acknowledge that the Foundation have not arranged and do not carry any insurance of any kind for my benefit, my parents, guardians, trustees, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

I also acknowledge the risks involved in participating in Volunteer Activities and ALL related Foundation activities. I represent that, to my knowledge, I am in good health and suffer no physical impairment that would or should prevent my participation in Volunteer Activities and related Foundation activities. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in Volunteer activities and related Foundation activities.

By signing below, I forfeit the right to bring a lawsuit against the Foundation for any and all losses, claims, liabilities, causes of action, or damages in connection with my participation in Volunteer Activities and all related Foundation activities. In return, I will receive participation in Volunteer Activities and all related Foundation activities. I will also make every effort to obey safety precautions and procedures as explained to me verbally. I will ask for clarification when needed.

, also understand that this document is a

(Printed Volunteer's Name)

contract which grants certain rights to and eliminates the liability of the Foundation.

(Signature of Volunteer) Date I am of legal age and am freely signing this agreement. I have read this form and understand that by signing this form, I am giving up legal rights and remedies.